)\$	
FORM PTO-1594 R 01 - 06 - 19		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ i O O O A : a		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 10093412	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Metrum, Inc. Bell Technologies, Inc.	Name: Metrum-Datatape, Inc.	
PADEMARK	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4800 E. Dry Creek Road	
© Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Littleton State: CO ZIP: 80122	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
□ Other	ff assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 3/30/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes ね No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,532,836 1,766,334 1,747,698 1,873,113 1,761,078	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Deborah L. Bayles		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140,00	
Internal Address: Freeborn & Peters	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 950 17th Street, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 告告 38	
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O. Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John B. Krauss		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into effective this 30th day of March, 1998, by and between Metrum, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Metrum"), Bell Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bell") and Metrum-Datatape, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MDI").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Metrum is the owner of the certain registered trademark, a list of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Metrum assigned the Trademarks to Bell on or about February 1996, in conjunction with the sale by Metrum to Bell of substantially all of the assets of Metrum (the "Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Bell assigned the Trademarks to MDI on or about March 30, 1998, in conjunction with the sale by Bell to MDI of the Assets to MDI; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to memorialize these transfers in a form recordable with the Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, including the transfers discussed above, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Metrum does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bell who does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MDI all of its rights, title and interest, including all goodwill associated therewith, in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that MDI is the sole owner of the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.
 - 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0777 Dated the day and year first written above.

Its:___

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0778

EXHIBIT "A" - TRADEMARKS

	MARK	U.S. PTO REGISTRATION NO.	
1.	VLDS	1,532,836	
2.	RSR	1,747,698	
3.	METRUM	1,761,078	
4.	METRUM	1,766,334	
5.	METRUM INFORMATION STORAGE	1,873,113	
	MARK CHIN	CHINESE REGISTRATION NO.	
1.	METRUM	629113	
	MADY		
	MARK UNIT	ED KINGDOM REGISTRATION NO.	
1.	METRUM INFORMATION STORAGE	1,460,751	

RECORDED: 12/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0779